(a)

- -Exp Poi-Geo-Cat

0.95

1.00

Avg cosine sim. for wd

 Likelihood models

REAL-POS NUM-NOM

0.96

0.98

1.00
Statistical types

(b)

Ex
p

Exp 0.69 0.15 0.15

0.07 0.48 0.45

0.09 0.13 0.78

N = 2000

Ex
p

0.53 0.21 0.26

0.07 0.57 0.37

0.11 0.17 0.71

N = 10000

0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0

PO
S

REA
L

POS

REAL

0.71 0.29

0.24 0.76

Cat Geo Po
i

Cat

Geo

Poi

0.77 0.09 0.14

0.26 0.70 0.04

0.28 0.12 0.60

Cat Geo Po
i

0.77 0.11 0.12

0.23 0.77 0.00

0.25 0.07 0.68

0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0

NOM
NUM

NOM

NUM

0.77 0.23

0.24 0.76

(c)

Figure 2: (a) Average test log-likelihood on synthetic data w.r.t. the ground truth model
(b) Distributions of the averaged cosine similarity between true and retrieved global weights
representing uncertainties over the likelihood models (above) and statistical types (below).
(c) Confusion matrices based on the most likely likelihood model resp. statistical type per
feature.

Table 1: Density estimation. Performance in terms of test log-likelihood on benchmark datasets
for trans-/inductive scenarios. Best values are bold. − indicates methods not able to end in 72
hrs on the corresponding datasets.

transductive setting inductive setting

10% 50% 70%-10%-20%

ISLV ABDA MSPN ISLV ABDA MSPN ABDA MSPN
Abalone -1.15±0.12 -0.02±0.03 0.20 -0.89±0.36 -0.05±0.02 0.14 2.22±0.02 9.73

Adult - -0.60±0.02 -3.46 - -0.69±0.01 -5.83 -5.91±0.01 -44.07
Australian -7.92±0.96 -1.74±0.19 -3.85 -9.37±0.69 -1.63±0.04 -3.76 -16.44±0.04 -36.14

Autism -2.22±0.06 -1.23±0.02 -1.54 -2.67±0.16 -1.24±0.01 -1.57 -27.93±0.02 -39.20
Breast -3.84±0.05 -2.78±0.07 -2.69 -4.29±0.17 -2.85±0.01 -3.06 -25.48±0.05 -28.01
Chess -2.49±0.04 -1.87±0.01 -3.94 -2.58±0.04 -1.87±0.01 -3.92 -12.30±0.00 -13.01

Crx -12.17±1.41 -1.19±0.12 -3.28 -11.96±1.01 -1.20±0.04 -3.51 -12.82±0.07 -36.26
Dermatology -2.44±0.23 -0.96±0.02 -1.00 -3.57±0.32 -0.99±0.01 -1.01 -24.98±0.19 -27.71

Diabetes -10.53±1.51 -2.21±0.09 -3.88 -12.52±0.52 -2.37±0.09 -4.01 -17.48±0.05 -31.22
German -3.49±0.21 -1.54±0.01 -1.58 -4.06±0.28 -1.55±0.01 -1.60 -25.83±0.05 -26.05
Student -2.83±0.27 -1.56±0.03 -1.57 -3.80±0.29 -1.57±0.01 -1.58 -28.73±0.10 -30.18

Wine -1.19±0.02 -0.90±0.02 -0.13 -1.34±0.01 -0.92±0.01 -0.41 -10.12±0.01 -0.13

wins 0 9 3 0 10 2 10 2

and Cat likelihoods for discrete features); and ii) the corresponding statistical data types (an
array comprising POS and REAL weights for continuous features, and NUM and NOM weights for
discrete features) as shown in (b). Lastly, if one wants to overcome likelihood uncertainty and
take a hard decision on distributions and data types, ABDA still delivers accurate predictions.
As the confusion matrices in (c) show, selecting the most probable likelihood (data type) based
on ABDA inference matches the ground truth up to the expected indiscernibility due to finite
sample size [32].

Next, for the remaining questions we use 12 real-world datasets taken from several domains